## 900659357 11/30/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900653473

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legg Mason Investor Services, LLC		06/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Franklin Distributors, LLC	
Street Address:	100 International Drive	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3879663	ACES - ADVISOR COMMITMENT TO 401(K) EDUC
Registration Number:	2497605	SCHOLARS CHOICE
Registration Number:	3838408	ACES
Registration Number:	3842090	ACES ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2885127	RETIREMENT REIMAGINED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16503122811

Email: maye.santos@franklintempleton.com

Correspondent Name: J. Matthew Gowdy

Address Line 1: www.franklintempleton.com
Address Line 2: One Franklin Parkway

Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEGG MASON TO FRANKLIN DI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maye Santos
SIGNATURE:	/Maye Santos/

TRADEMARK 900659357 REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0366 **DATE SIGNED:** 11/30/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Legg Mason Investor Svcs NAME CHANGE to Franklin Distributors LLC-July 7 2021#page1.tif source=Legg Mason Investor Svcs NAME CHANGE to Franklin Distributors LLC-July 7 2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0367

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "LEGG MASON INVESTOR
SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEGG MASON INVESTOR
SERVICES, LLC" TO "FRANKLIN DISTRIBUTORS, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 11:36 O'CLOCK
A.M.

3323891 8100 SR# 20212641144

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in some in the second state

Authentication: 203617684

Date: 07-07-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0368

# STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LEGG MASON INVESTOR SERVICES, LLC

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Legg Mason Investor Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has been executed and filed in accordance with Section 18-208 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware for the purpose of amending and restating the company's original Certificate of Formation, filed on December 1, 2000, under the name "Latinvalley Securities LLC", as amended on January 14, 2004 changing its name to "Unified Distributors LLC", as further amended on September 29, 2005 changing its name to "Legg Mason Investor Services, LLC", to read in its entirety as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the limited liability company is:

#### Franklin Distributors, LLC

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: 3411 Silverside Road Tatnell Building #104, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19810. The name of its registered agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is: United Agent Group Inc.

<u>THIRD</u>: This Certificate shall be effective on **July 7**, **2021**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of this 30th day of June, 2021.

Jeffrey Masom

DocuSigned by:

6/30/2021 | 7:06 PM PDT

Name: Jeff Title: Aut

Jeffrey Masom
Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:36 AM 07/07/2021
FILED 11:36 AM 07/07/2021
SR 20212641144 - File Number 3323891

**RECORDED: 11/01/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0369